# 505736525 10/23/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5783339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW JAMES SKYRM	05/16/2007
JOSHUA ROBERT RUSSELL JACOBSON	05/16/2007
ERIC P. BURKE	05/16/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YAHOO! INC.
Street Address:	701 FIRST AVENUE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15396133	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4218.076US4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE RED BEAR	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Red Bear/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2019	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=4218076US4RecordationCSYahoo#page1.tif source=4218076US4RecordationCSYahoo#page2.tif source=4218076US4RecordationCSYahoo#page3.tif source=4218076US4RecordationCSYahoo#page4.tif source=4218076US4RecordationCSYahoo#page5.tif

PATENT 505736525 REEL: 050800 FRAME: 0238

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 4218.076US4 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Yahoo! Inc. Matthew James Skyrm, Joshua Robert Russell Jacobson, Eric P. Burke Street Address: 701 First Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94089 Country: United States of America [ ]Yes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [ ] Merger [X] Assignment [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Execution Date: May 16, 2007, May 16, 2007, May 16, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 15/396,133, Filed December 30, 2016 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Christopher J. Brittain [[Enclosed [[Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher J. Brittain/Reg. No. 67,497 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION BY INVENTOR

Whereas we, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter "INVENTORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# SIMULTANEOUS SHARING COMMUNICATION INTERFACE x for which We have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. which bears U.S. application serial No. Not Yet Assigned, filed Concurrently Herewith. for which We have executed a patent application in the country of on even date herewith. which We have executed a U.S. provisional application on even date herewith. x which claims priority to U.S. provisional application serial number 60/883,760 filed on 01/05/07. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventors, hereby:

- (a) Sell, assign and transfer to Yahoo! Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 701 First Avenue, Sumnyvale, California 94089 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), (1) the entire right, title and interest, and any and all revenues and rights to revenue, for any purpose, associated with commercialization, everywhere in the world, to (A) any and all inventions described in said Application, (B) said Application, (C) any patent that may be granted thereof, (D) any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of (or serve as the basis for a priority claim by) said Application (including but not limited to continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, together with all priority rights and counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements or treaties), and; (2) the right to sue third parties for patent infringement (including but not limited to damages) accruing based on activities occurring prior to the execution date hereof.
- (b) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- (c) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, and to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative

applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

- (d) Warrant and covenant that no other assignment, license, contract, understanding, interest or other grant to any third party with respect to any of the foregoing has been made, or shall in the future be made, by or on behalf of INVENTORS.
- (e) Covenant not to challenge the validity or enforceability of any of the patent applications or patents assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.
- (f) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the INVENTORS, as well as their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- (g) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application number in order to assist with recordal of this assignment or any other information necessary to perfect this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Matthew James Skynn have executed this document on the date indicated below.

| 16 May 2007 |
| 16 May 2007 |
| 16 May 2007 |
| 17 Date |
| 18 Date |
| 19 Date |
| 19 Date |
| 10 Date |
| 10 Date |
| 10 Date |
| 11 Date |
| 12 Date |
| 13 Date |
| 14 Date |
| 15 Date |
| 16 Date |
| 16 Date |
| 17 Date |
| 18 Date |

Assignment of Simultaneous Sharing Communication Interface by Matthew James Skyrm, Joshua Robert Russell Jacobson, and Eric P. Burke to Yahoo! Inc. 08226/1201538-US1/Y02131US01

married to the same	<b>.</b>	May 16th, 2007
gnidure of inventor		Date V
an Francisco, California		\$ (**)
ventor's City, State of residence	······································	
/itnessed by:		
Dad Was		5/16/2007
gnature of Witness\		Date '
DUDLEY WONG		SANNYUALE, CA
int Witness Name	And the second second	Witness' City, State of residence
a from		5/16/07
gnature of Witness		Date
KEDAR ATTE		SAMPA CLARA CA
rint Witness Name		Witness' City, State of residence

Assignment of Simultaneous Sharing Communication Interface by Matthew James Skyrm, Joshua Robert Russell Jacobson, and Eric P. Burke to Yahoo! Inc. 08226/1201538-US1/Y02131US01

IN IESTIMONY WHEREOF, I <u>edoy, burk</u> e na	ve executed this document on the date indicate
below.	
$\mathcal{A}_{N}$	5/16/07
Signaphre of Inventor	Date
Northville, Michigan Inventor's City, State of residence	
Witnessed by:	
(1)	
Signature of Witness	Date
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence
ethic manees takens	40 Million miles ordere are a personal
(2)	
Signature of Witness	Date
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence

PATENT REEL: 050800 FRANE: 0242